1. What is your name? .....

2. What is your full Address? .................. }

3. Are you a British Subject? .. 3.
4. What is your age? ........ 4
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. 55
6. Are you Married? ........ s e e elre b v O
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
Rleomessmemtpnniy . o LS
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re—vac—} S
cinated 2 Lol L L i
9- Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?s+ 9. .......ioveeieinnnna...

10. Did you reccive a Notice, and do ‘you unr!eratand[

its meaning. and who gave L0 FOUR s auss vavsus | 1O

11.. Are you willing to serve upen the CO%{)IN 95 emb died in the roll of service to he )

mgued)u,‘ywﬁ you are accepted Poeeey

veanee 97h 0ar e B Toie w S TY 6. 4 e s et hE do aulamuly declare that the above answers
ove questions are true, and that I am willing toel 'ne engagements made.

et teats reaesbeeentntesat e baaanaan pE

&ty ? L‘&? .SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

. .Signature of Witness.

BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

....................................... do make oath, that I will be falthful and
le Majesty King Gaorge the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
ithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in, Person, Crown and Dignity against all
enemies, aceording to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any-false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence,
I have taken care that he understands each question, and thgt his answer to each question has been d

as replied to,.and the sald r t has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. oo
onmls.ﬁ.\;...dnyof.. of AL !. 2/

k/tCERTIFICA’I‘E OF APPROVING OFFICER.

I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recrult is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. 1 accordingly approve, and appoint him to' thet
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

_Date. .

= } Approving Officer.

1 LR R S S SRR e S e

{ The signature of the Approving Officer s to be affixed in the preuence of the Recruit.
% Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been anuaud

* It 80, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
Dluhu;o and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name) . .......,............re—cnlhudint.hn (Re:lmant).. tesessasisiesse..0n the (Date)

SN o .




Girth when fully expnridéd....._.s..,.v ]

Chest Measurement {

Range of expansion.... ..inches

Distinctive marks

INFORMATIONJSUPPLIED BY @RWT

AT N 7
o W | Relationship g m '

Y7 A
/% H ’ Pztrtiéulars_ as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (%) Place and date of marriage.
{c) Present address. (4) Initials of Officer verifying entrv,

(a) (o) () )

| Particulars as to Children

Chiristian Names . Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service not al-

e
~ I . . 1 ki perve t allow- i L 8
Corpsin [Rgt. orl  Promotion, Reductions, Jowed {orecken fietve not allow. | Signature of Officers certi

which served| Lepot Casualties, &e. Army Rank Dates rate of pension fwards . G Pay | VINg correctness of

entries
Service towards 1 1 engffement reckons from 'Zj' TE
Joined it ZE Pty L3 ¥

vears | Days | vears | Daye

/ /( i

‘Total Service forfeited as above THE! 3

i 5 R/ 5

r Total Service townrds. i /‘/ ) ///4//4 s i e




Jensen Camp,
Feb. I/tun .19

D. J. Duley,
Capt. &. Paymester,

Barracks ,
City,

| Dear Siri-
Will you please send me tue following

of $40.00 Forty Dollars, I nave'nt received any tnis ‘

| Monwa and I want to gev a liutle Clouaing,

| I will be very taankrul if you will send it
And oblige,

Your Ubedient Serva.nn,

H 5358 éﬁz : ;

B
i
i

e




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS
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NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

SR J ” YBLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS QF THE WORLD

JUN1119138

Za3) «
“_‘E s wHh

No enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the productiop of tois papes



DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN’S, NEWFOUNDLAND

February 24th,, 1919,

Froms- D. M. S.
Tot= 0. C, Depots

5385, Pte., Pine, A.
eSS RSN

Please note that the marginally
noted man has been recommended for discharge
from Jensen Bamp « and discharge from the
Army as Permanently Unfit.

M&Jor' D- iﬂ. S-
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C R 5358

Sentember 26th 1919

AsRsPine Esqe,
English Hr, F.B.

Dear Sir:

I am directed by the liinister of
Hilitie to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of the 8th inst. ﬁ?h refercnce to

the matter of your pension, I sm to sdvise

you that upon enquiry info your case it has
beon :bnmi that the cause of the delay was
due %o %0 a nisunderstand ing between the
Pensions Board end your Medicel Fxaminer.

However, the matter has beon adjusted and yom

have been givon pension of 50% disability,
.omuhg $25.00 per mopth, This will h“
payable frem the date ug—_,wnr Beard in May,
imtau‘hqn for lallu;wﬂlhtmum
within the next dey off so.

' Yours fnttmlly, -

R




Extract of DAINY ORDARS PART II ROYAL FiITOUNDLATD
REGIMENT DEPOT 7. JOEN'S dated March 20/19.

D L e e ] - - - - e > - - - .- - i - - - - - - -

“The Disoharge of the undernoted on Demobilization hss

beer JONIIRILD by vuffioer i/o Records on noted date.
#5885 Pte. A.R. Pine.

17/3/19.




R ssps”
Extraot of DILY ORDSRS, (AT T1, Depot St. John's, dated
Maroh let 1919, L

The dischargs of the urdernoted o lemobilizstion har heen

;‘ APPROVED by 0.0, 31ao§arge «4npot on ncted date.

#5385 Pte, Aloysius Pine.

MR I




ixtenot od Ledteal Doard held on 3 tarady PobeR2nd, 1910,

5385 Ptee Ao Pine.

Recommended Discharge from ¢hecsrmy Jensen Camp and

Discharge from the Army as perma.xiently ﬁnﬂt.




TR i

CR 3’386

B
|
!
|

|

m from Daily Oxdors part u. Depot. at; m't
m m: €the, 1918

=
~

#6386 Pte. A/ pine.

Treneferred from Bell Island Guard to Jenson Camp
4/11/18.




5385 Pte. A, Pine

_‘ol.}arged from Donavans 16-9-18.




€5 vas

Ixtrest from Daily Ovd ze perd 11,from Unit The Royal

Eh

E : U712 Regh oSt oJolm s, dated August 5,192,

#5585 Pte.is Pine,

Discharged from Barracks Hospitel 3-8-18

=




stpoet fren iefly Cedero port 11, fvom Undt The Reyul Jfid.
ot o8 o doln ' £O 008 Ty B85, THRER

#8385 Pte.Aloysius Pine. ;

Jtteuted for Jemers vervios with the soyel UE1A.500%
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Demobilization Form 2.

G .3 SE R Medical Category B sl

DEMOBILIZATION

Caeresasssssenssensans

. 1 hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Ro;@l ewfoundland Regiment,

: AR,

. I hereby certify that I *ﬂ irwition to resume civilian occupation immediately, dlsc}ugge.

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

—~ A - Sﬂ 5
Place and Date . <7.70..... 7/ ....................................... W Vesies veimee
i ure of soldier
F WS : %
................................................. e
STATEMENT OF SERVICIQJ/
; Tl il
. Enlisted for service ..., 23 ... 336/¢ ............................ No of days on Military
" e /3
Discharged from service. i e 29'0“‘*@ ......... Service . é‘ﬁ?" S

. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ilc Records,

L
o7 A

‘ 14
APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

O’g}-l‘:ﬂl-{ Comman(fiingdll)is::il.a.r'g'q bepot
/ e Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
MAR 3 1919 -

CONFIRMATION OF DISCHARGE

ier is hereby confirmed




Demobilization Form 3

ﬁtl)e Mal ﬁemtnunhlanh Regiment

: D'MOBILIZATM'

N.F. P|36. B 268....... |IN.F. Med....|....
B 178....... LW 8494, ..... Board 1st....|....
B 178a...... /..DMH)A ...... /. do 2nd....|....
BiIT0 . o ke .. D400B...... do 3rd....|.
R

B 17%...... «s.q||D 400C...... do 4th....[....
B 179b...... | BLI08S ios volslen i IMBIBYS din-ist leiavin]l Fitvnice st o] sivie
B 179%¢...... B-120...cco0|eeee|iMB38eeiseacolficec]seanecosceosnalenss

1. Civil Re-Establishment.
I pf in a position to resume civilian occupation.

@ﬁ@b%

Particulars passed to Vocational Officef for information and action.

Dm...;.7....;..,...,/fg...
2. Clothmg U k

Certified that Clothing Regulations have been comphed with:—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable.

(b) Clothing Supplied ..
e ——————

Date. 27.,2,_/?

&ilc. Reclothing.




7 ; Demolul_uzjnnn.ﬂmcér ﬂ

4 Pay and Allowances. .

The herem named soldlers accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection

therewith settled. He has recewed pay. and allowances 0! %3 75/ ..... 3 / ........

Date o oowe i o 72/ ............ -
Depot Paymas ter.
Discharge approved for. .... Z{”M ........ 3 ........................ SR R e et e

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Dlscharge Depot.

N.F. P[36....]. £l /1\1? Med.....,..]

5378 vien s ....||Board 1st....|....

B 178a...... 2_ do 2nd....[....

B179....... il idoy Brdi sl

B 179%...... Q0 At s wnfownf] ® Baiewae AN | LSt s

B 179b...... A | A e i 4 U Bk wei S vl o e

B 179%c...... e | e | RVl Ll (OB SRR R (o

Dige i - ) MW o
~—~—Premobilization Officér.

APPROVED.

Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer i|c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.




N




Merch 2)5,1919'

#6385 Pte. Aloysius Pine, ,
: snglish Harbor est,
- Fortune Bej.
Dear Sir:-

Referring to your spplication
for "wer Service Gratuity". 1 beg to stete
thet you are not entitlod to same us you heve
not served in the RVyal Hewfoundlsmd Regiment
for Tw_ol.vé nonﬂm'tiz),md $eanot been
Overseas.

Yours truly,

Captein,
Paymaster & Officer i/c Recards




DERARBINT (P MILITIA

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.
3teJohn's,devfoundland,

Declexch ion reruired of Oificers and men of the Royel Hewvfoundlend
Regiment,vho clcims War Service Grotuity under Order-in-Ccuncil
deted Jonuwary 28th.1S19.

A compiete reply must be given to every question in this Declcration.

Dhere must be no blenks ond - ue dnshed, If any a4 Losticn cxe not
asplicoble, the words "NOT AZILICABLE" ‘must be wriihea out,

011 comletion this Declir 'tlol’! is to be returned to TIE QFF ICIR I/C

RD 0:1 ICB ‘_.Homs.'s. : / :
1 ﬁ'{ 2, SUINALE « 4 s M—l)‘
39

4.Regcl.uo..'é.§$....,..'...,....

ROCORDS,BLY & BB

Christien ny

3sRe0Ks000n

5,44dress in ¢ gratupty ere to Fux be

s8-8 c0e0000000000090 @ ssac0e g oos

64Dz%c Of enlistmet in the Regir.cnt.....'g/.‘.’.‘.(?

7.licre of dependent,if mmy,to whon Seporction Allowrmce is being
: ; ’ ? =

issued,or wes being igswd, irme
2030 cab e s 0 Do cc e ot n‘ol.ln ° ® e 0 o0
8,Relctionshin of such dencndentSessccofotonos ) Py PR

9.,M8%ress in Iull of suci: depondentseed e oo oo’ < o g e B

i-tbely prior

your diSChiT{HCiooocoae

¢ cecsaes

© 6038568565060 0 0008€000000000000006§¢006012008a°06e@e9copocooocscnsaceonceosey

10,Is s2id debendent,mnow,or wes scid dependent ot my tvime in

>’

o Scmorction Allowonce on cccount of mother s0ldicr?e.eeecty

11l,%cre you on cetive service 1y in Uflad.T1f so,give detes,ypd xatic-
7 >
ulcrg)of osuch service ....M.,.,.‘J(Q

1'.'.ﬁﬁﬁ.s«.ff.£il/'./a..mﬂ.......”./,e//,,

.

. a0 o @9so000evcuos

(2 1 XY Kemp




S8
153.Hcve you hed more thien one enlistment? If so,give partiguleres of
discherge mnd re-ohlistrmomts, md under vhet regimentcl numbers.......

.
.'.ﬂnnld!.lll‘Mui\o ©®c 0600 @
s

(ERER IO R N R R IR R LR

et cccn 0 s e s cace

e c oo v @9 a5 -4 ceoo 8668 s 840060880680 000006GO"000009000000000000c0oaves 6

14, Hove vou rlrealdy reccived cny woment of Fost Discharge Dof or
vizy Serviece Giotuity? IT so, stobte anouwnt you tud your i.e )e“.ien'tu

heve clrecds received and b

os‘!!l.-trbann.
.
®6 ss b0 c8 ®asc s b3 40 0 6@ 0 C o 00 0 /o 00 ® % e 90 0000 te b A D

15,Have you beei iscued with & '.or Hervice Sl HC?e.tesaotanssonsanns

c s 66088 ss00800n0008880B006008nr 0000 )es0 00 0ns00Rsee

s

16.Have you,durin. tlie oresent wir,served in the Impericl orces.:
17.hre you entitled ©n rteceive,or hove you received cny lratuity in

the naturec ;ne Loy frvom the Imderial Iforeces? If so,

stote cmount received, ox o vhich you are entitled.. .}G e Sravie

18.Did you reveri Cverseos 1o o the substaitive rank

@20 Pecae rwe b0 . 888009 00

held by you on your crrivel in _ail;

{b). If so,ves such Lc"ErT 3N in comsesuelgr 0of niscondyct or in-

{711 ency Fesencan- L., 2 E’%M.... :

19.Are you now SErvin T ”’,u._ ..., i o s akh 00 TETGe

of "fischal‘-’"e..?‘/%,(.w!. //ﬁf necsos 101 ANCILTAC s vn T &.

06 00685 0580627000 @0 CEANE T . .S -9 0% L8 es 8RS T8 eODMEcen s C@eRec eSS

20, Did you ¢t ony Wime serve ov e iront in cu actuel thectice of

vior?If so give  particulns L places, ool ga’ue of such: service.....

s 0300

8 484038 851505888 c8Aa0sc 0000530008 C 38" 29000000 O0CC 680606008 €00500N0EA60060LC00EC

21l.(2) fre you receivény trectment rrom the Civil 2Re-istablishnenmt Come’

£b-‘-.I:§ g0}, ove you iw receipt of inll pry ond cllousces frowm thot

43.4 itieess eats A Tl g 1o, BREal e e P

And-T neke this psl m declaretionyeoenscientionsly believing it te be
5, ond MmovAns et it is of  the sare force md effect as if mode
mer eath.

»




T

o4

Si,_r;na.‘bure of A‘pplicant %

‘.Place of Residhﬁc:e: :

Declered before me at:

A : ey
This 3'- dey of

T

Signatu:re of Borristexr of the

Supreme Ccvrh,Slipendiary Iagis~ ;
trote,Jotoxy Dublis custice of the
Pecce,or Comassioner of affidaviis.
. ;
e S e e T
’ . -
POST DISCHARGE PAY. i3 v . 4
Dote poid  Peid Poid : War Scrvice fict emount 4
Soldier Dependent , Gratuity due
: 1
-c-e-n.---nann--lnc.------no-'obnacc-o-.... @ 0000000 ¢ 8COP 00000 CO000 S
H ¢
lal-SOOOHAJCDHOOCl’I"no.A‘nllhl;uh..- @0 8098 c0Aa8600CH8 82D 008 0006® 0004 O 3
b —_— i_
,,,,,..A......-,...,...............‘,..........,,...........’.........,.
Certified Correct. Piyrester,
’




Royal Newfoundland Regiment

To5385 Pte, A.Pine

To Tunch while on Home Leave : 55¢

(B.P.Attached)

/.,Ass‘\ M‘\u’ta;it
dand Regime . ;
dmet. John'sy Nilde r’
/% 7



: g ."‘”“W - ; ‘ 'r«,:iglﬂ
y " " . JERSEY SIDE ‘ j
y 'j? o PLACENTIA, NFﬁMq ______ 1915

To the WILCOX HOTEL

MRS. ED. WILCOX, Proprietress

R : o ~ ¢/
*@'%;WV/KMM Gord || S0




Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES:—

§
7

(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions. /

(c) “Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use

is essential.

(b) A single copy only is required.

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
(e) Avoid dubiety—“perhaps’” “

(f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disgﬁilit}; dnd assist the

-

e

&

=

possibly” “might” and the like.

Board in arriving at a decision.

Regimental No. ; 3 ?5-
Rank P (T
Name'? INE

STATEMENT OF CASE

Unit -@ﬂya/ %@ﬁaﬁ(/&ﬁf/

Date %’C\Ub/tslq ............ '.

5. Age last birthday l 7

6.  Enlisted on : D\"{’@S(r
?1/

at

7. Former trade or
eccupation

aBility

BB

=TC¥e



v
\ ; |
sanatorium
11. Was ———— advised and refused? V1~
. operation
12. Do you recommend discharge as s ;
permanently unfit? K
Signature A
5 Rank or Qualification
Remarks if any by Officer ilc Hospital.
- . Place Signature
2 Date Rank I 1




nnot” 'it X

For peflsion\l pu@sés, the diuﬁiﬁty x '. . he eonsndered as 288 “?ﬂbl

(a) Servive-durimrTHEWar. (ba-emfne.- (c) Ordmary Mxhtary! Service ‘

Remarks if any:—
14. Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing oplnlon and

additjonal ﬁndmgs

15 (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is 'his caj acxty lessened at present for earn-
ing a full livelihood in the general labor market? o

(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is h:s capacity at present for earning a

ful livelihood in the general labor market lessened by ghat portion of his disability to or
incurred during’ service? 3

{State in percentage.)

Remarks if any:—

16. Is the disability permanent?.

17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct
; operation . - (a) Reasonable
e The tefysalior sanatorium - (b)" Unreasonable

Remarks if any:—

General Hospital,

Naval and Military Con-
valescent Hospital,

Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.

10. . If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to

20. We recommend _ﬂsc_h:r_gf_ﬁin_ the Army

Remagks if any:— : M
?l I7: s "44..__1
President

Signatures....." 7. ‘ IDM




of O. C. Company.
s = = = S A L :~:
= Regimental Number and Name Enlistment ~ | Trade F Good Conduct Badges, Seryice pa. ficiency pay ‘
No. l ( aaon e
—_— o | Y years months
3K e (1 E =2 o
oin ace ==
Joined. Date. R 2o £ LR A
Joined Date e MF" 0":2?? g [Place of Birth
Joisied Dxte Suwith Reserve 7 “ydirad G an g Cuaty : 4
Place | Dateof | popy §§! OFFENCE ' ﬂ“."“ of Punishment awarded _ﬁ%&' By whi ded REMARK :
: . Offence z 62; Witnestes )  jotonier y whom awar s ]
% ‘with trial
e
e /W %‘ AT /Z,_ i/ g
- ’ ; s B
To be carried over,
Bl bl ke Sl o
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BICS 5 wessinsiesmmms ibessesasc AL OEbOR ol o s

Date of All o Returned from Overseas......cuivnes seeveens

~ Embar

ked fOr OVerseas. i......cceivuiviies sies cnvennene svse CAUBBLutiavssenssnarias ssaresns ssrsneness sosnssisssasesa sunscaan
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351825 10-678

7]

09 O itled So Aornoerts Sy

8 3,—'7

wier

-4

73 MQ#I }wﬁ» %M

241

‘/’d/—

F‘?‘R

w74
4

Jo M\ Less
2

YD o

]9]9 /PA'"SED TO DEMOB}LiZATlO‘J 02 v
G DI ;







The Ropal Hewtoundlany Regiment

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT ON DEMPE\H.TZ@TION

istrict . Se...
Clans o e et Sy Medical Category. ... =, ..oionnns Disability Rating ... /A’f'f% A 3 s
O.C. Discharge Depot.

Above noted man states he has no employment in prospect on his discharge. His personal wish

~

SR His case has therefore
been referred this day to the r action, and his discharge is therefore held in

abeyance.

¥ ) > > A
Date.....?...." .................. 1=

To Ee fowarded Orderly Room in Duplic:




Demobilization Form 5.

The Ropal ﬁetnfounhlaub Regiment

0O.C. Discharge Degot.

Above noted man states he has no employment in prospect on his discharge. His personal wish

is to obtain a position ag. .. MY, LM 4 JC“WA ............ His case has therefore
been referred this day to the Vocational Officer for action, and his discharge is therefore held in

abeyance.

To be fowarded Orderly Room in Duplicate.




Demobilization Form 3

The Ropal ﬁttntnunhlanh Mmme%,jj K

Reg. No.@ 5 ..... Rank..

Date of 'F nt ds @ / .......... Address=7 27 i ;% W .District . %?W 5
Occupati /L f{ ‘-/;/4’& % slﬁcanon for’' Di
Recommendati B AL #/ 24147(15"!. .. Disability: Rating /&0,/0 J}}ZJL). RIS

Passed to Demobilization Ofﬁcer with following documents:—

N.F. P]3G........BQGB ........... B 121....... / N.F. Med....[....
.||Board 1st....|....
do 2nd....[....
do 3rd....[-...
do 4th....|e...

0 C. Discharge Depot.

)
u 2 PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
1. Civil RC-ESKEW /
Tam...... 0008 in a position to resume civilian occupation.

o Rt
\_,,,, > \ /((((

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have)zfn cpmplied with:—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable.

|
J




ROYAL, NEWFCUNDLAND REGIMENT
(w.w. 1)

| PINE, Aloysius Richard 5385

Medals : ? (No Card)

Cross to Widow: N/E (Married September 4, 1940)

Cross to Mother: ? ?




